
'3IT«f ~/GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
 

3fa'fta:r ~IDEPARTMENT OF SPACE
 

~ vi 3r.roffOT ~ ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP
 
.:) " 

Q(ij4'Q't'I:a~ - qfi!<4lF1(ijIILPSC - VALIAMALA
 

~.IPH : 0471 - 256 8081, 256 7272 256 7577, teRrIFAX: 0471 2567717
 

t-1irftqr ~I E-TENDER NOTICE 

t 'Q'if~ li'. IE-NIT No::

~NM/<EnQ"'-:J1~/~/llQ'tIQ'tIrrSS/!!!/1032-A-I(tt-/DI ~IIMECH/079/2017-18~/dated.12.03.2018 

1. 3-lffif ~ {16?qR! *'" 3ffi" ~ ~ChTI~ffil~ ~ ~-~fcIC\IC\C1I{1 11C\"-~ ~fcIC\IQ3"lI<H8I~ gil On 
~ ' 

Behalf of the President of India, online item rates tenders are invited through e- tendering for 
the following work. 

iiJr.li' 
SI.No. 

~lDescription 

~ CfiT ~~/Title ofwork 

fa1fcIcJ ~ a'r dT$" SlICfCfl~~ ~/Estimated cost 

put to tender 

~~~*'"~, ~~~~ 

~r artT ~ *'" ~ ~ 15 c1" faaf ~ P'ra:rr 
~IIPeriod of completion in months reckoned 

from the 15th day of date of issue of work order. 

~lDetaiis 
I 

Q(>l4~ Q'Hffl, C1~lIlH(>l1 ~ 311$Q~Qlf)-~ 

'HlHvilliCTl 'QCf q"frafUT ~m>rr ~ ft;tQ" 
~ 

500fcl:;.dJT itr <'tc:{ *'" ~, ~, q"frafUT 

'QCf ~I Supply, Installation, Testing & 

Commissioning of 500 kg Dumb waiter for 
Assembly & Test Lab, IATF ST at LPSC, 
Valiamala. 

~ 7,68,400/

6~lMonths 

13.03.2018 11.30 ~~ / from 11.30 hrs to 

27.03.2018 23.00 ~(1Cfl/23.00 hrs. 

13.03.2018 11.30 ~ ~ / from 11.30 hrs to 

28.03.2018 16.00 ~ (1Cfl1 16.00 hrs 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. fo1FclcJ e\@la\i1 SI3<T1(>llS ~ cfIT .31cfftt 1 Period 

during which tender document can be downloaded. 

5. iffi;fr 'Fqost'lcfl,(OI / Bid Clarifications 

6. fa1fcIcJ ~ *'" JtFc1cJ:r ~ 'QCf 'H'"lH'"lflLast date 

and time for receipt of tenders. 

fa1fcIcJ ~ *'" JtFc1cJ:r ~ 'QCf 'H'"lH'"lf!Due 
~ 

date and time of opening of tenders. 

3ffctrlH" tra1 ~ (~.1fcR".~.) 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

02.04.2018 

16.00 ~(1Cfl /up to 16.00 hrs 

03.04.2018 CflT/at 10.00 ~/I0.00 hrs 

(~ctlcr1'>j cfil ~/Technical Bid) 

~ 15,368/

7. 

8. 

1
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMGITSS/011I032-A-I(T)/MECH/079/2017-18 Dt : 12.03.2018
 



2. Q1~(U dlfdlcl'?l ~ iRit tcJ 3JtaT 1FIlitc;is 

Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents 
~ ~<hHft>lro1cl ~B ~ ~II The Agency shall fulfill the following conditions:
 

~ 3JtaT 1FI1itas 3JtaT tcr ~ ~ (1
.,:) 

t;mJlJT 

SI.No. Eligibility Criteria Documentary proof for the 
eligibility(m GiIRT 3iit\llFllfU'l(1 ~ 

IIf.ift' ~/Self a~tested.,:) copies to be 

submitted) 
a. fa1Hr 3f(;<>tro1cl CJiT<l, ~ mc=r crt i. CJiT<l ~IT c:rm ~ CJiT<l .3f01~ ~ 

.:> 

~ 3fCffU if; c:Rraf, ~ '>!t=<1kl ~ ~~ c;c:rm arfr ~~ 
.:> ," 

~ ~ 'QCfi" ~ ~ :H(""l)t1\51l11Ch ~ ~ ~ '>!tHlfU1cl ~I!Certified copy of 

~ ~ ~'I! Should have work orders and completion certificates 
satisfactorily completed the works as issue~ by the auth.ority concerned to 
mentioned below during the last establish work expenence. 
Seven years ending previous day of 

ii. ~ cf;q fa:! :di ~ CfiRIT 6c:r qut:rrlast date of submission ofbids. , .:> " 

i. (fra:r ~ CJiT<l, ~ ~ ~ if; ~~ if; m~ tr.g'r.lffi (mo ~~ 

f 3,07,360/- ~ Cfid1 a:rtT ~ fcf;<:rr d]<IT Cfi""{) ~-~ ~ ~ 

~I/Three similar works each ~I/Completion certificates for works 

costing not less than f 3,07,360/ issued by Private parties shall be 
(~/or) supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. ii. cJ ~ CJiT<l, ~~ (>JTdRf f 

4,61,040/- ~ Cfid1 a:rtT ~ ~I iii. ~~~~ tR CfiRIT ~ ~ 
.:> " "Two similar works each costing not /List of completed works to be 

less than f 4,61,040/ submitted.. 
(~/or) 

iii. 'QCfi" ~ CJiT<l, ~~ (>JTdRf f
 

6,14,720/- Cfid1 a:rtT ~ ~ lOne
 

similar work costing not less than f
 
6,14,720/
i1lG!Note:- i. 'HICHICTI CfiTt ~ 500fcl;".dJT a-1.lI1('ltHa"1CH('l/ClIJl -gq- mt<rr:fr ~ cfi'r 
~, ~, ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ mil Similar work shall 

mean Mechanical works including- Supply, installation, testing and 
commissioning of dumb waiter/ passenger lift having minimum capacity of 500 

I 

kg. 
ii. ~ CJiT<l cnr ~, ~ ~ 7% if; ~~ ~ CJiT<l if; ClFfclFc!Ch ~ 

" " 
~ ~ Cfi""{ Cl~tH 11I1 (>JTdRf @"{ ~ m<:IT ~, ~ CJiT<l 'H tH Iqll1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Co 

l1It=<1J)Ch'(oI if; ~~ CfCfl tH<>'4i~cl 1%m ~I/The value of executed 
.:> " 

works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of 
work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to 
last date of submission of bids. 

2
 
E-TenderNotice No: VM/CMGfTSS/Ol/l032-A-I(T)/MECH/079/2017-180t: 12.03.2018
 



3.	 c);crc;r www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO d~'HI$c ~ Qfck~1 c;fC"lld\51 s13Ci1(>11s ~ ~ 

QmC;ICflI{ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3"1la~e;I;fl ~ ~ JJt<:rr ~ ~I Qme;ICflI{ e;crru t;R=(1C"f", .:> 

e;fC"lld\51 ~ ~ "Fcmm e;crru 'H,<'IIfqC"l fcm.r "\J1lliir1 ~ Gl<IT 'd'l<IT ~ c)" JlTCf~<:rcI1C1T ~ 
"	 .:> 

~ t ill ~ ~ ~ CR" ~ '\J1T#I"11 Downloading tender documents from 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in 
the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by the Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be 
rejected. 

4.	 Qme;ICflI{ 'CflT 3Q{1CfC"l tRr 1 ~ <ft ~ ~ q}f ~ Qa=r ~~ 31Ci1tifilC"l ~ e;crru 
.:> " ' 

~/d1TaT u:frc; ~ ~/U1<aI~ ~ u:frc; ~ ~ ~ ~ .3ffUCflrtT, Q<>t41Q'Htt"l, qQ<aCA<>t1 ~ 

;;:rra:r G"{ ('m) 311'H"filC"l ~~ aRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~rl ~ Qa=r 

fatffl, fa?lme;1 lJTl=Cf M ~ 3ffi1;J:r ft=mt ~ 180 ~ c=rcn m;;:::z:r ~ ~I Qme;1 .mar
c>rf$ii1 ~~ fI"CA<:f ~ e;mdl<a IDa 3fr .w:r<>ifs ~ ~Irrenders should be 

.:>	 ' 

accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the form 
of DD/ Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, LPSe, Valiamala(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by 
a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. The scanned copy of the same to be uploaded while submitting the 
tender online. 

5.	 Q me;1 Q, ~ m.na=r, Q CA~ 0 I 'Q'Cf 3lG1"{"a'JUT ~ ~ 3q;Q CfC"l tRr 1 ~ 3lG1'H'R" ~ ft=mt 
"	 ':>"':> .:> 

'Q'Cf ~ G"{ ~ ~I / Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group Head, 

Construction and Maintenance Group, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

6.	 ~~ q}f ~ ~ I~ ~ lJTl=Cf CR" ~ ~ ill ~<:rcfi" lAcFITUT-tRT ~ \PICAIf&lC"l 

~, ~ m.na=r, QCA~UI 'Q'Cf J1a=R"a:JUT ~, Q<>tqIQ'Htt"l, qQ<aCA<>tJ, RF6qa1C"1q{CA 'CflT ~ 
" ':>"	 .:> " 

~ Qme;IQ ~~ fa1«<:f ~ 'Q'Cf fI"CA<:f 'CflT <:IT ~~~~ ~I 3fdR 
.:> 

m;;:::z:r ~~ ~ fa1«<:f ft=mt 'Q'Cf ~ 'CflT <:IT ~ ~ lJTl=Cf ~ ~ t ill 
Qme;IJIT 'CflT 31{"qlcrC"l ~ ~I/Original instrument of EMD/ if availing exemption of 

EMD attested copy of the relevant certificate shall be submitted to the Office of the Group 
Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, LPSC, Valiamala, Trivandrum on or before 
due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due date 
and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3
 
E-TenderNotice No: VM/CMG/TSS/01/l032-A-I(T)/MECH/079/2017-18 Dt : 12.03.2018
 



7.
 

8. 

9. 

~fck\1 ~ ~ 3ffii;I:r fc1fU CfiT ~ ~ t."Qd1.tr ~ ~I ~. ~, ~ ~, 

C1Cfla-t')Ich'l 
~ 

"QCf ClIlVlv4Cfl iIT<>fr c):; ~ ~fck\ICflI{l at ~ t·"Qd1·tr ~~ t ~ 3a:f;T CfiT 
~ 

~ ~I C1Cfla-tlc:h'l "QCf ClIlVlv4Cfl iIT<>fr ~ c):; ~ ~ ~/IH<>=4iCflITt fcmIT 
~ " 

~I C1Cfla-tlc:h'l "QCf ClIlVlv4Cfl iIT<>fr c):; CA('"4iCflITt c):; c:Rro1, ~RlC\ICflI{ C\ClTU ~~ m!
" ' 

C\f"C1la~ CflT Rl'ktC1 ~ ~ fartT~ fcmIT ~I <rft qn:rr dl"m fcl:;" ~ ~RlC\1 ~ 

~ CfiT ~ lTt"ti" ~ t c=IT ~ ~ 'tROT dt ~ CR eft ~ 3ffi mr \Olf"C1ICl' CfiT 

.mir ~~ 6<l ~~ lTt"ti" fc!F;m" ~I ~ 'tROT dt, C1Cfla-tlc:h'l CA('"4iCflITt 'fif.FIf2l C\ClTU 
~ ", 

(t$ft") falRlC\ICflI{1 ~ 8;'l'd1C1T CflT CA('"4iCflITt fc!F;m" ~I ~ iIT<>fr, falfe;osc fc1fU(~ 
" " 

falRlC:;ICfll{1 CfiT ~~ eft ~) CfiT .3ffi"dT ~, ~ 3a:f;T ~RlC\ICflI{1 ~ ~ ~ 

-;;:IT fartT~ (ftIT C1Cflaflc:h'l J"!t4iCflITt c):; c:Rro1 ~ qr ~ 3ffi ~RlC\1 ~/~TC1l c):; 

3fcij'H'R .mir ~ ~ ~ ~'I/ On the due date of opening, the EMD will be opened 

initially. Subsequently, on the same day Technical & commercial bid of those tenderers who 
furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, 
further detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno
commercial bids, the documents uploaded by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. 
Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and 
such offers will not be considered for further processing. At this stage, the competency of 
the tenderers will be further evaluated by a Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC). The 
price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical 
evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the 
qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

'H"Qi(il ~~~ mr Cfil'<t ~ I~ q~Cl mC1 dt ~ c):; d'llttr fal ISq 1C\1Tt ,c):; 'fiCA Iq ITt tR ~ 

CfiT ~ ad1T c):; ~ dtq~Cl mC1 ~~ I~ {lftt c):; WTC1TlTt" c):; ~ 'fli7 c):; ~dtf"QlCflkl
" ~ '1(- c. 

qw ~ ,tR ~~ ~T Cfil'<t/c~ .3ffi"dT ~ ~RlC\1 tR ~m! 31ITtCAI~C1~ c):; 2% tR"Q"Cf)" 
~ ~ 

~osqlC\1Tt d'llttr ~ Cflt IEarnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into 

performance guarantee. On completion of the work, the same will be converted as security 
deposit. In case of exemption for payment of earnest money, separate performance 
guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt 
of letter of acceptance/work order. 

falRlC\1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~RlC\ICflI{, ~ WtITlTt" , {i"iQCA-'1l l$fSt;ft:cH-~1 
~ ~ " 

$fSt;ft;q«-Q'AQQit $fSt;ft;q«-1llIt1 $fSt;ft;q«-~ ~ t:rct ~ ~, t=tR>r CflT fartT~ CR
" ~ 

~ ~I/Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the 

prior permission of Group Head, CMG/ Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/ Engineer-SFj 
Engineer-SD. 

4
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMlCMG/TSS/01/l032-A-I(T)/MECHl079/2017-18 Dt : 12.03.2018
 



10. 3ffi<=f ~ {11S!::qf2! ~ 3ffi" ~ ~ fCl~CflI{ ~ Cf["(>IT ~ a::<rii1 <:IT fcRfr ~ falfcle;1
" 

~ ~~Cfll{ ~ f;q
..:> 

"6Ilt-<:r ~ t 3-fR ~ CfiRUT ~~ fcRfr <:IT ~~ falfcle;IJIT ~ 

~~ Cflf ~~ tl ~ falfcle;IQ ~ fal8flSc ~rm ~ ~ ~ fcRfr ~rcr ~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ <:IT ~ ~rcr ~ falfcle;ICflI{ C';CfRT ~~ & ar ~ t, faRfn CR" ar ~I/The 
, " 

tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 
without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not 
fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer 
shall be summarily rejected. 

n.snra ~ {1~qf2! ~ 3ffi" ~ falfcle;1 ~~Cfll{ ~ Cf["(>IT ~ CfiT<t ~r	 aliT ~ ~ 

~ ~ ~ q~Cl801 falfcle;ICflI{ ~ t ~~ 3.fr Cflf Cfidfr ~ ~ ~ CfiT<t <:IT 

cRcrrr I ~ CJClT 3.fr ~ ~ m ~/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President 

of India also reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue 
of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever on this account. 

12.	 3ffi<=f ~ {11S!::qf2! ~ 3ffi" ~ ~ fq"ICflI{ ~ Cf["(>IT ~ fa:lfcle;1 ~ qul- ~ ~ <:IT 
" 

~ fcRfr WT ~ fq~CflI{ ~ Cflf ~~ t ~ fa:lfcle;ICflI{ ~ ~ d"lV ~ 1R 
" tr CfiT<t Cfi"{'01T ~ l/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves 

the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound 
to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

13.~ ~ ~ ~ ~ar <:IT war ~ ~ ~ 3.fr qar-~ {"i;g(-k"ll ~ ~	 t 3-fR ~ 

~ qa:r-~ ~ ~ CflTfmr ~ t ~ C';CfRT ..:> ~ ~ faRfn CR"~ ~	 ar , 

~ I/Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited 

and the tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for 
rejection. 

14. falfcle;1 fq~CflI{ ~ Cll'm ~ mcnR C\.ClRT ~-~ 1R aliT ~ '51lcAClI<>fl a1~f2l;a~ ~ 

~ S1f<1Ict'i ~ ~fJiCfl(11 ~ Cflf fclCfl(>'q ~ tl/The tender accepting authority 

reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of the 
Government from time to time. 

5
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG!fSS/0l/1032-A-I(T)/MECH/079/2017-18 Ot : 12.03.2018
 



15.	 fal~C1ICfll'l CfiT fmwr ~ ~ ~ TIT -.;r31ldT ;R- fal~C11 ~ m cfi'r ~~ eft ~ 
..:> 

~~ ~ 3tR ~ CflI;q~a=ct;qCi1 ~ 
..:> 

f-J1cdlClFl CfiF~hC1 c;qRC1 3"ffCflT /~ ~ 

Ci1a~ch'I ~~ ~I m 3G1 &lIRC1;ql CfiT Ci1TcFf ~~~~ -at TIT ~ w:r ~ ~ 

a=r;I1(1T ;R- Cfild1 ~ ~ ~ -at ~ CIif CflI;Q{C1 {laq8C1 ~ CfiT Ci1a~ch'I ft~~ ~I 

64:lClI{ ~~ ~m CfiT 3c>-t>iElCi1 m "4"'l" ~ C\.CfRT ~ cfi'r ~ fal~C11 ~ ~ eft ~ 

(1"tIT ~~ err ~I!The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in 

the Division of that particular Centre of the Department responsible for award and 
execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is working. He/she shall also 
intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the 
Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him 
liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

16.	 fal~C11 3q'l~CfC1 tRr 1 ~~~~ cfi'r ~~ ~ qg:r ~ qg:r 120 ~ (1(fi
..:> 

;:rro=;q- eITCi1T ~ I ~ ~ fa:l~C1ICflI{ ;:rro=;q-~ ~ ~ 3f4"Ci1T ~~~ ~ <:IT 

fal~C11 cfi'r ~rcIT ~ ~ ;R- q;u; qf{q ~Ci1 ~ ~ -at fm.:rnT, ~ CfiT fq1CflI{ ~ ~ "Cit 
..:> 

'f1{CflI'l ~ ~~ <:IT N[<:f "4"'l" ~ tr/ffqT(1" ~ ~ 3ffW:r Qa1 fatat4" ~ 50% 

(q~~I{"i -.;rfc:t~Rf) CfiT a<H~Ci11 ~ CfiT ~~ ~I 3fTdT, fal~C1ICflI{ CfiT ~ cfi'r 
..:> 

qCi1m~C11 ;R- 31IdT ~ cfi'r ~~ eft ~I/The tender should be valid for minimum 
..:>	 ..:> 

period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If 
any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or makes any modifications in 
the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the Department, the 
Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 
50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall 
not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

17.	 fal~C11 ~ ~ "4"'l" {"fQi"(>f fal~C1ICflI'l1 ~ mtr 't!Cfl" q;m ~ aTQ7fT1/On concluding the 

tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

6
 
E-TenderNoticeNo: VM/CMGrrSS/0l/1032-A-I(T)/MECH/079/2017-18 Ot: 12.03.2018
 



~thI'lifc\ict G'fctld;m t' ~ G'fctld,?,\ ctCficrfl4i'l-CllfU'I.,.4Cfi ~ t' l'mf ll'f¥ c#i'r ~. ~ 

~ ~~ c#i'r ~ ~ ~~GIQ « Cfi'{ at ~ / SCANNED COPY OF THE 

FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE 
REJECTED 

1.	 Cii!itHICii ~ ~~~~ -art! m ~~r /Work orders issued by the 

authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2.	 m .3-l<231Cr ~~~~ -art! ~~ ~ / Completion 

certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3.	 ~ tHlCIi<is ct 3fcTR1R" ~~ 'Q'Cf ~ ct m fa"llSqIRC1 ~ q;r
.:l (. 

e\'fC1la'!1"1 ~<:r / Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar 

nature and comparable magnitude as per the eligibility criteria. 

4.	 fotJfr "CfTtf ct C\CITU fa1;l1c:r ~ ct ~ fl tH IqCli ~ ~ *,	 l:f'IT *'" .:l 

tlt1Qfl(W<1 ~ CR' *'" ~)~ ~~ tra=rr ~/ Completion 
certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax 
Deducted at Source) certificates. 

5.	 tfa:r'Q'Cf vi"iQfltl CR" q:Ji~Cfi{UI ruCi{UI / PAN & CST Registration details. 

6.	 ~ :zTftr ~. / Earnest Money deposit. 

7.	 3"IQ~CfC1 e\'fC1la'11. WR ~ t aT / ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

7
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/0l/1032-A-I(T)/MECHl079/201 7-18 Dt : 12.03.2018
 


